Training — Course Details and Evaluation Results Annex 1

Statistical summary of all courses where evaluation data is able to be compared between 1 April 2018 and 31 March 2019

Civil Courses

Aim(s) Pre-course Materials Usefulness
Start of Number | Return In Not In Not In Not

Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees of FFs Rate % | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall
Administrative Law 04/06/18 62 14 23% 43% | 57% | 0% 0% 21% | 64% | 14% 0% 57% | 36% | 7% 0%
Civil Law 09/07/18 43 23 53% 48% | 48% | 4% 0% 39% | 57% | 4% 0% 74% | 22% | 4% 0%
Civil Law 11/07/18 43 24 56% 33% | 67% | 0% 0% 29% | 54% | 17% 0% 63% | 38% | 0% 0%
Queen's Bench Division Seminar 11/09/18 23 17 74% 24% | 71% | 6% 0% 29% | 71% | 0% 0%
Queen's Bench Induction 26/09/18 20 3 15% 67% | 33% | 0% 0% 67% 0% | 33% 0% 67% | 33% | 0% 0%
Seminar for Judges sitting in the 05/11/18 a1 31 76% | 29% |55% | 13% | 3% | 19% |68% | 13% | 0% | 42% | 45% | 13% | 0%
Specialist Civil Jurisdictions
Civil Law 19/11/18 74 35 47% 37% | 51% | 6% 6% 26% | 57% | 14% 3% 54% | 37% | 9% 0%
Civil Induction 19/11/18 30 15 50% 53% | 47% | 0% 0% 47% | 47% | 7% 0% 93% 7% 0% 0%
Civil Law 21/11/18 41 20 49% 55% | 30% | 5% 10% 25% | 50% | 20% 5% 65% | 20% | 15% 0%
Civil Law 11/02/19 56 21 38% 48% | 48% | 0% 5% 38% | 57% | 5% 0% 81% | 19% | 0% 0%
Civil Law 13/02/19 61 20 33% 45% | 50% | 0% 5% 25% | 70% | 5% 0% 70% | 25% | 5% 0%

Sub=Substantially




Coroners Courses

Aim(s) Pre-course Materials Usefulness
Start of Number | Return In Not In Not In Not

Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees of FFs Rate% | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall
Coroner’s Officers' Training 01/05/18 75 35 47% 37% | 37% | 26% 0% 46% | 20% | 29% 6%
Coroner’s Officers' Training 03/05/18 74 53 72% 34% 40% | 23% 4% 34% 36% | 26% 4%
| tion Training for Assistant
C”:r‘;‘;;: raining tor Assistan 08/05/18 23 13 57% | 62% |38% | 0% | 0% | 31% |54% | 8% | 8% | 85% |15% | 0% | 0%
Coroners' Continuation Training 22/05/18 47 29 62% 38% 55% | 7% 0% 14% 17% | 41% 28% 69% 24% | 7% 0%
Coroner’s Officers' Training 05/06/18 71 23 32% 35% | 43% | 17% 4% 30% | 43% | 17% 9%
Coroner’s Officers' Training 07/06/18 70 36 51% 53% | 42% | 6% 0% 64% | 22% | 14% 0%
Coroners’ Continuation Training 14/06/18 40 27 68% 56% 37% | 7% 0% 11% 19% | 37% 33% 74% 19% | 7% 0%
g:’aricr’]?:gr s Officers Continuation 02/10/18 71 28 39% | 32% |57% | 11% | 0% 25% | 61% | 11% | 4%

s Officers’ ——
(T:fari‘;?:grs Officers’ Continuation 04/10/18 66 20 30% | 30% | 60% | 10% | 0% 30% | 50% | 20% | 0%
Coroners’ Continuation Training 09/10/18 62 47 76% 60% | 34% | 6% 0% 26% | 23% | 28% | 23% 60% | 23% | 17% 0%
Coroners’ Continuation Training 13/11/18 85 62 73% 55% | 40% | 5% 0% 19% | 23% | 35% | 23% 66% | 29% | 5% 0%

Day Medical Training - A inal

gfgeanjy edical Training - Abdominal |, /¢ 55 23 42% | 65% |35% | 0% | 0% 74% | 26% | 0% | 0%

< Officers’ —
(T:fari‘;?:grs Officers’ Continuation 13/12/18 71 22 31% | 32% | 55% | 9% | 5% 36% | 41% | 18% | 5%
Coroners’ Continuation Training 15/01/19 85 56 66% 48% | 45% | 7% 0% 23% | 29% | 34% | 14% 55% | 36% | 9% 0%

; — D
Eﬂoc:;’_”uegscffr:z””at'on Training - DVI 12/02/19 45 23 51% | 43% | 52% | 4% | 0% 83% | 13% | 4% | 0%

Sub=Substantially




Criminal Courses

Aim(s) Pre-course Materials Usefulness
Title: Start of Number | Return Not at In Not In Not
Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | of FFs | Rate % Fully Sub In part all Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall
Recorder Induction 30/04/18 43 31 72% 42% 58% 0% 0% 42% | 48% | 10% | 0% | 87% | 13% | 0% | 0%
Recorder Induction 14/05/18 45 25 56% 52% 44% 4% 0% 44% | 44% | 12% | 0% | 84% | 16% | 0% | 0%
Recorder Induction 04/06/18 45 26 58% 81% 19% 0% 0% 65% | 35% | 0% | 0% | 96% | 4% | 0% | 0%
Sentencing and Confiscation 11/06/18 43 26 60% 42% 42% 15% 0% 35% | 50% | 15% 0% 62% | 35% | 4% 0%
Case and Trial Management | 13/06/18 27 15 56% 47% 53% 0% 0% 33% | 47% | 13% | 7% | 60% | 40% | 0% | 0%
Serious Sexual Offences 02/07/18 57 37 65% 57% | 41% | 3% | 0% | 73% | 24% | 3% | 0%
Introduction to serious crime | 05/09/18 25 19 76% 58% 37% 5% 0% 63% | 37% | 0% 0%
Serious Crime 06/09/18 76 46 61% 59% 41% 0% 0% 59% | 30% | 11% | 0% | 85% | 15% | 0% | 0%
Case and Trial Management | 01/10/18 43 19 44% 68% 32% 0% 0% 47% | 37% | 11% | 5% | 79% | 21% | 0% | 0%
Delivering Judgments and
Admissibility of Evidence 03/10/18 67 25 37% 56% 44% 0% 0% 72% | 20% | 8% | 0% | 60% | 32% | 8% | 0%
Rulings
E;gc'li’fr;gr?ig‘:;z'nsem'”ars © | 03/11/18 26 14 54% | 14%/43% | 57%/50% | 21%/7% | 7%/0% | 57% |43% | 0% | 0% | 64% | 29% | 7% | 0%
Eteagf'f‘;’:(j' Criminal Seminar - 12/11/18 58 28 48% | 54%/29% | 46%/54% | 0/14% | 0/4% | 50% |50% | 0% | 0% | 71% | 29% | 0% | 0%
Serious Sexual Offences 0 o o o o 0 o 0 o
D ction 12/11/18 40 29 73% 59% | 38% | 3% | 0% | 79% | 14% | 7% | 0%
Serious Sexual Offences 14/11/18 42 21 50% 33% | 52% | 14% 0% 48% | 48% | 5% 0%
E;gcff:g fﬂ?n'ﬁlns eminar=—\ 91/12/18 55 30 55% | 20%/37% | 50%/57% | 20%/7% | 10%/0% | 37% | 57% | 7% | 0% | 40% | 43% | 17% | 0%
Eggc'l‘:fr:ia; r?i’:r']zzlnsem'”ar © | 08/12/18 36 15 42% | 27%/40% | 60%/40% 13f;/ 201 oo | 53% |a0% | 7% | 0% | 40% | 47% | 13% | 0%
RMeagr']‘ZﬂzlstC;m'”a' seminar- |1 19/18 44 19 43% | 47%/37% | 53%/58% | 0%/5% | 0%/0% | 47% | 47% | 5% | 0% | 84% | 16% | 0% | 0%
Eigc'l‘(’fr:?;r?gr'lzzlnsem'"ar 15/12/18 33 11 33% | 55%/36% | 0%/18% | ﬁ;/ 36 | o%so% | 55% |36% | 9% | 0% | 55% | 18% | 27% | 0%

(']

Ef/i';rglc”m'”a' seminar-— | 11 /61/19 49 16 33% | 44%/25% | 50%/69% | 6%/6% | 0%/0% | 13% | 88% | 0% | 0% | 69% | 31% | 0% | 0%
Introduction to serious crime 15/01/19 6 2 33% 100% 0% 0% 0% 50% | 50% | 0% 0%
Eggc'l‘(’f:?; rgri:r'lzzlnsem'"ar ~ | 19/01/19 62 18 29% | 22%/28% | 67%/50% | 6%/11% | 6%/11% | 22% | 56% | 22% | 0% | 22% | 44% | 33% | 0%




Aim(s) Pre-course Materials Usefulness
Title: Start of Number | Return Not at In Not In Not
Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | of FFs | Rate % Fully Sub In part all Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall
E;gc'li’f??a'r?i':r']zzlnsem'”ar 26/01/19 54 28 52% | 46%/36% | 43%/50% 11143/ 0%/0% | 54% | 43% | 4% | 0% | 64% |29% | 7% | 0%
Serious Sexual Offences 28/01/19 45 35 78% 31% | 57% | 11% | 0% | 69% | 29% | 3% | 0%
Long and Complex Trials 30/01/19 51 26 51% 35% 50% 15% 0% 27% | 50% | 23% | 0% | 50% | 42% | 8% | 0%
Efegs'f;:' Criminal Seminar - | 5005 /19 46 19 41% | 58%/37% | 42%/58% | 0%/5% | 0%/0% | 53% | 42% | 5% | 0% | 42% | 53% | 5% | 0%
I;chlli)fr;?a: r?ig‘:;z'nsem'”ar © | 16/02/19 60 16 27% | 38%/38% | 31%/38% 3215/// 0%/0% | 44% |38% | 19% | 0% | 38% | 44% | 13% | 6%
';‘:if'tc;rl‘a' Criminal Seminar - | ) 05 /19 87 36 41% | 39%/28% | 53%/58% | 8%/14% | 0%/0% | 53% |39% | 8% | 0% | 50% | 39% | 11% | 0%
Ki'r'rf.il'.ﬂﬁ.iﬁgf?i?ei'li Rulings | 25/02/18 64 37 58% 51% 38% 11% 0% | 30% |54% | 16% | 0% | 73% | 16% | 11% | 0%
Sentencing and Confiscation | 27/02/19 45 17 38% 71% 29% 0% 0% 59% | 18% | 24% | 0% | 82% | 6% | 12% | 0%
f:egé‘;na' Criminal Seminar - | ) /9319 63 16 25% | 31%/19% | 56%/50% 13?’1/// 0%/0% | 50% |38% | 13% | 0% | 38% | 38% | 25% | 0%
Eﬁi'l‘:n”si'of;'m'”a' Seminar 02/03/19 40 14 35% | 36%/43% | 50%/29% 12‘;;/ 0%/0% | 57% | 29% | 7% | 7% | 43% | 43% | 14% | 0%
(]

Zigt't‘i’:;']:;m'”a' Seminar- | 11/03/19 55 27 49% | 70%/56% | 26%/33% | 4%/11% | 0%/0% | 67% |33% | 0% | 0% | 85% | 15% | 0% | 0%
Zzi'l‘zgstllgr'm'”a' Seminar- | o¢103/19 63 20 32% | 80%/65% | 15%/20% | 5%/15% | 0%/0% | 65% | 35% | 0% | 0% | 75% | 20% | 5% | 0%
Criminal Induction Training 11/03/19 11 8 73% 88%/88% | 13%/13% | 0%/0% 0%/0% 63% | 38% | 0% 0% 88% | 13% | 0% 0%
E:fé?f?al Criminal Seminar - | ¢ /0319 57 22 39% | 59%/45% | 32%/36% | 9%/14% | 0%/5% | 55% | 41% | 5% | 0% | 77% | 9% | 14% | 0%
Serious Sexual Offences 18/03/19 56 32 57% 38% | 59% | 3% 0%

Ezgc'l‘(’fr:?;r?i?r'lzzlnsem'"ar 23/03/19 70 17 24% | 41%/35% | 47%/47% 1123/// 0%/0% | 47% | 41% | 12% | 0% | 69% | 12% | 18% | 0%

(']

Sub=Substantially




Cross-Jurisdictional

Aim(s) Pre-course Materials Usefulness
Start of Number | Return In Not In Not In Not
Title: Course/Seminar/Conference Event Attendees of FFs Rate % | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Fully Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall
Appraisal Skills 25/04/18 26 13 50% 38% | 15% | 23% | 23% 23% 15% | 46% | 15% 38% | 23% | 31% | 8%
Facilitation Skills 01/05/18 25 11 44% 55% | 45% | 0% 0% 27% 73% 0% 0% 64% | 36% | 0% 0%
Mentoring Skills 10/05/18 8 3 38% 33% | 67% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 100% | 100% | 0% 0% 0%
Course Design Skills 15/05/18 9 44% 75% | 25% | 0% 0% 50% 50% | 0% 0% 100% | 0% | 0% 0%
LMD programme 9 module 2 01/06/18 8 2 25% 50% | 50% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Facilitation Skills 03/07/18 23 13 57% 38% | 46% | 15% 0% 38% 46% | 15% 0% 54% | 23% | 23% 0%
Business of Judging 12/07/18 34 26 76% 69% | 27% | 4% 0% 69% | 27% | 4% 0%
Appraisal Skills 09/08/18 19 11 58% 27% | 73% | 0% 0% 27% 36% | 27% 9% 55% | 36% | 9% 0%
Business of Judging 13/09/18 36 24 67% 63% | 33% | 4% 0% 67% | 25% | 8% 0%
Appraisal Training 20/09/18 12 8 67% 88% | 13% | 0% 0% 50% 25% | 25% 0% 75% | 25% | 0% 0%
The Craft of Judging S9(4) 04/10/18 30 19 63% 68% | 26% | 5% 0% 32% 37% | 32% 0% 74% | 21% | 5% 0%
LMD - One Year On 19/10/18 22 10 45% 20% | 70% | 10% 0% 40% 60% 0% 0% 50% | 20% | 30% 0%
Course Design Skills 02/11/18 11 7 64% 43% | 57% | 0% 0% 57% 14% | 29% 0% 71% | 29% | 0% 0%
Judge as Communicator 29/11/18 36 23 64% 39% | 52% | 9% 0% 22% 43% | 30% 4% 70% | 26% | 4% 0%
Facilitation Skills 30/11/18 23 11 48% 55% | 45% | 0% 0% 55% 45% 0% 0% 64% | 36% | 0% 0%
(Crl‘glifj';:;:;;"'y Law Combined 04/12/18 78 39 50% | 31% |67% | 3% | 0% | 15% | 82% | 3% | 0% | 49% |51% | 0% | 0%
Judge as Communicator 21/01/19 36 25 69% 72% | 28% | 0% 0% 24% 56% | 16% 4% 88% | 12% | 0% 0%
Appraisal Skills 23/01/19 9 9 100% 89% | 11% | 0% 0% 56% 22% | 22% 0% 78% | 22% | 0% 0%
Ez’s':;::t;?)m"y Law Combined (Non- 07/02/19 59 14 24% | 36% |64% | 0% | 0% | 29% | 64% | 7% | 0% | 50% |50% | 0% | 0%
Welsh Language Seminar 04/03/19 25 14 56% 43% | 43% | 14% 0% 50% 21% | 21% 7% 57% | 29% | 14% 0%
Business of Judging 04/03/19 35 20 57% 55% | 35% | 10% 0% 45% 30% | 25% 0% 65% | 25% | 10% 0%
Course Design Skills 06/03/19 10 1 10% 100% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% | 0% 0% 100% | 0% 0% 0%
Faculty Induction Training 19/03/19 45 26 58% 65% | 31% | 4% 0% 73% 19% | 8% 0%
Faculty Induction Training 26/03/19 46 28 61% 39% | 50% | 11% 0% 71% | 21% | 7% 0%
Faculty Induction Training 27/03/19 42 27 64% 37% | 52% | 11% 0% 70% | 30% | 0% 0%

Sub=Substantially




Family — Courts Judicial training

Aim(s) Pre-course Materials Usefulness

Start of Number | Return In Not In Not In Not
Title: Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | of FFs | Rate% | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall
Family Recorder Induction 16/04/18 47 36 77% 47% | 47% | 6% 0% 39% | 53% | 8% 0% 83% | 11% | 6% 0%
Court of Protection 23/04/18 64 43 67% 19% | 74% | 7% 0% 26% | 60% | 12% | 2% 47% | 47% | 7% 0%
Court of Protection 21/05/18 57 35 61% 40% | 49% | 11% | 0% 43% | 46% | 11% | 0% 57% | 29% | 14% | 0%
Public Family Law Induction 11/06/18 18 18 100% 67% | 33% | 0% 0% 44% | 39% | 17% | 0% 78% | 22% | 0% 0%
Private Family Law Induction 18/06/18 49 36 73% 69% | 25% | 6% 0% 31% | 64% | 6% 0% 94% 6% 0% 0%
Family Money 26/06/18 49 22 45% 59% | 41% | 0% 0% 50% | 41% | 9% 0% 91% | 9% | 0% 0%
Public Family Law 02/07/18 79 34 43% 26% | 68% | 6% 0% 12% | 59% | 26% | 3% 38% | 59% | 3% 0%
Public Family Law 15/10/18 83 40 48% 38% | 63% | 0% 0% 30% | 50% | 18% | 3% 63% | 35% | 3% 0%
Private Family Law 17/10/18 81 40 49% 43% | 48% | 10% | 0% 35% | 55% | 10% | 0% 65% | 25% | 10% | 0%
Court of Protection Induction 29/10/18 82 47 57% 43% | 53% | 4% 0% 28% | 68% | 4% 0% 70% | 28% | 2% 0%
Public Family Law Induction 10/12/18 46 29 63% 59% | 34% | 7% 0% 31% | 52% | 17% | 0% 72% | 21% | 7% 0%
Section 9 Public Law seminar 17/01/19 55 32 58% 47% | 38% | 16% | 0% 22% | 50% | 22% | 6% 53% | 41% | 6% 0%
The Family Court Judges 06/03/19 43 6 14% 50% | 50% | 0% 0% 17% | 83% | 0% 0% 83% | 17% | 0% 0%

Sub=Substantially



Legal Adviser and Magistrate Training

Aim(s) Pre-course Materials Usefulness
Start of Number | Return In Not In Not In Not
Title: Seminar/Conference Event Attendees of FFs Rate % | Fully Sub | part | atall | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall
Deputy BCC 1-day course 10/04/18 22 13 59% 15% 77% 8% 0% 31% | 54% | 15% 0%
Deputy BCC 1-day course 11/04/18 20 17 85% 47% 53% 0% 0% 88% | 12% | 0% 0%
Deputy BCC 1-day course 12/04/18 17 12 71% 33% 67% 0% 0% 83% 17% | 0% 0%
LA Mentoring Skills 24/04/18 22 2 9% 50% 50% 0% 0% 50% | 50% | 0% 0% 0% 130 0% 0%
(]
DJ & DDJ (MC) Continuation Seminar 08/05/18 46 25 54% 56% 44% 0% 0% 52% | 40% | 8% 0% 72% 28% | 0% 0%
DJ & DDJ (MC) Continuation Seminar 10/05/18 44 32 73% 63% 34% 0% 3% 63% | 31% | 6% 0% 78% 19% | 3% 0%
LA Adult Induction 21/05/18 18 1 6% 0% 100% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1(20 0% 0% 1(20 0% 0%
('] (]
TAAAC 05/06/18 11 5 45% 60% 20% 0% 20% 50% | 50% | 0% 0%
LA Family Induction 06/06/18 14 8 57% 88% 0% 13% 0% 63% | 25% | 0% 13% 88% 0% | 13% 0%
1-day Adult Court Seminar (DDJ MC) 07/06/18 30 13 43% 54% 46% 0% 0% 46% | 38% | 15% 0% 0% 1(30 0% 0%
(]
LA Youth Consolidation 12/06/18 9 3 33% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% | 0% 0% 0% 67% 0% 0% 33%
1-day Adult Court Seminar (DDJ MC) 14/06/18 20 7 35% 71% 29% 0% 0% 57% | 43% | 0% 0% 86% 14% | 0% 0%
DJ & DDJ (MC) Continuation Seminar 18/06/18 40 26 65% 58% 42% 0% 0% 65% | 35% | 0% 0% 85% 15% | 0% 0%
DJ & DDJ (MC) Continuation Seminar 20/06/18 36 21 58% 62% 38% 0% 0% 76% | 24% | 0% 0% 86% 14% | 0% 0%
LA Mentoring Skills 17/07/18 10 6 60% 100% 0% 0% 0% 67% | 33% | 0% 0% 100% | 0% 0% 0%
(L: dza;?;':a'lnzziglp) 24/07/18 12 6 50% | 17% | 83% | 0% | 0% | 0% |67% |33% | 0% | 50% |50% | 0% | 0%
LA Mentoring Skills 11/09/18 18 5 28% 80% 20% 0% 0% 60% | 40% | 0% 0% 40% 60% | 0% 0%
LA Adult Induction 18/09/18 19 14 74% 71% 21% 7% 0% 43% | 50% | 7% 0% 79% 14% | 7% 0%
(L: dija;?;:alln;zimlp) 25/09/18 12 5 42% | 100% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 60% |40% | 0% | 0% | 80% |20% | 0% | 0%
LA Family Consolidation 25/09/18 10 4 40% 50% 25% 25% 0% 50% | 25% | 25% 0% 75% 25% | 0% 0%
LA Adult Consolidation 02/10/18 16 5 31% 100% 0% 0% 0% 80% 0% 0% 20% 100% | 0% 0% 0%
LA Family Induction 10/10/18 16 10 63% 70% 30% 0% 0% 80% | 20% | 0% 0% 90% 10% | 0% 0%
LA Youth Induction 23/10/18 15 8 53% 88% 13% 0% 0% 63% | 25% | 13% 0% 88% 13% | 0% 0%
LA Family Consolidation 14/11/18 13 3 23% 67% 0% 33% 0% 33% | 33% | 33% 0% 67% 0% | 33% 0%




Aim(s) Pre-course Materials Usefulness

Start of Number | Return In Not In Not In Not
Title: Seminar/Conference Event Attendees of FFs Rate % | Fully Sub | part | atall | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall
Youth Court Induction DJ(MC) 19/11/18 15 9 60% 89% | 11% | 0% 0% 100% | 0% | 0% 0%
TAAAC 20/11/18 15 14 93% 50% 50% | 0% 0% 21% | 57% | 21% | 0% 71% | 29% | 0% 0%
Family Legal Adviser Induction 28/11/18 11 4 36% 50% 25% | 0% | 25% 25% | 50% | 25% | 0% 75% | 0% | 25% | 0%
Legal Adviser Adult Induction 09/01/19 20 7 35% 71% 14% | 14% | 0% 43% | 43% | 14% | 0% 43% | 43% | 14% | 0%
Bench Chairmanship Course 29/01/19 11 7 64% 57% 43% 0% 0% 57% | 14% | 29% 0% 100% | 0% 0% 0%
Legal Adviser Adult Consolidation 05/02/19 20 9 45% 67% 33% | 0% 0% 56% | 22% | 22% | 0% 78% | 11% | 0% 11%
Family Legal Adviser Induction 06/02/19 12 5 42% 80% 0% 20% 0% 80% | 20% | 0% 0% 100% | 0% 0% 0%
LA TAAAC 21/02/19 20 14 70% 57% 43% | 0% 0% 57% | 36% | 7% 0% 79% | 21% | 0% 0%
Youth Legal Adviser Consolidation 22/02/19 13 5 38% 80% 20% | 0% 0% 20% | 80% | 0% 0% 80% | 20% | 0% 0%
Bench Chairmanship Course 27/02/19 8 6 75% 50% 50% | 0% 0% 17% | 33% | 50% | 0% 100% | 0% | 0% 0%
Family Panel Chairmanship 05/03/19 11 9 82% 56% 44% | 0% 0% 33% | 67% | 0% 0% 89% | 0% | 11% | 0%
ii;’?:;”mpea” Arrest Warrant 11/03/19 57 14 25% | 86% | 0% |14% | 0% | 71% | 29% | 0% | 0% | 93% | 7% | 0% | 0%
Family Panel Chairmanship 12/03/19 11 6 55% 33% 50% 17% 0% 33% | 50% | 0% 17% 67% | 33% | 0% 0%
Family Legal Adviser Consolidation 19/03/19 14 4 29% 50% 50% 0% 0% 75% | 25% | 0% 0% 75% 0% | 25% 0%

Tribunals - Criminal Injuries Compensation
Aim(s) Pre-course Materials Usefulness

Start of Number | Return In Not In Not In Not
Title: Seminar/Conference Event Attendees of FFs Rate% | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very Sub | part | atall
CIC Case Management (Part 1) 24/04/18 13 6 46% 33% | 67% | 0% 0% 83% 17% 0% 0%
CIC Case Management (Part 1) 08/05/18 15 4 27% 25% | 75% | 0% 0% 0% 100% | 0% 0%
CIC Issue of Consent 19/06/18 23 10 43% 40% | 60% | 0% 0% 70% 30% | 0% 0%
CIC Issue of Consent 10/10/18 32 10 31% 40% | 30% | 30% | 0% 50% 30% | 20% | 0%
CIC Case Management (Part 2) 22/01/19 16 12 75% 42% | 25% | 33% 0% 75% 17% 8% 0%
CIC Induction 29/01/19 32 19 59% 11% | 68% | 21% | 0% 16% | 68% | 16% | 0% 32% 47% | 16% | 5%
CIC Induction 07/02/19 19 13 68% 31% | 62% | 8% 0% 23% | 69% | 8% 0% 62% 23% | 15% | 0%

Sub=Substantially




Tribunals — Immigration & Asylum Chamber

Aim(s) Pre-course Materials Usefulness

Start of Number | Return In Not In Not In Not
Title: Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | of FFs | Rate% | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall
Training Day for Deputy UTIAC Judges 18/04/18 55 19 35% 11% | 84% | 5% 0% 11% | 47% | 26% | 16% 16% | 58% | 21% 5%
Fft (IAC) Residential Training 26/06/18 73 31 42% 26% | 55% | 19% | 0% 19% | 45% | 29% 6% 45% | 35% | 19% | 0%
rrf;j:t'gr'fd and Fee Paid Judge 10/07/18 40 28 70% | 39% |46% | 11% | 4% | 14% |36% | 50% | 0% | 71% |21% | 7% | 0%
IACRJ/DJ L hip d I t
Seminé - eadership developmen 18/09/18 24 12 50% | 33% |33% |33%| 0% | 8% |25% |50% | 17% | 50% | 33% | 17% | 0%
Continuation Training 11/10/18 41 14 34% 21% | 79% | 0% 0% 14% | 57% | 29% 0% 57% | 36% | 7% 0%
FtT IAC Continuation Training 06/11/18 52 17 33% 29% | 65% | 6% 0% 41% | 47% | 6% 6% 65% | 24% | 12% 0%
FtT IAC Continuation Training 07/11/18 40 26 65% 31% | 62% | 8% 0% 23% | 62% | 8% 8% 42% | 46% | 12% 0%
FtT IAC Continuation Training 27/11/18 55 29 53% 48% | 34% | 17% 0% 28% | 66% | 7% 0% 66% | 28% | 7% 0%
FtT IAC Continuation Training 28/11/18 43 19 44% 37% | 63% | 0% 0% 26% | 58% | 16% 0% 74% | 26% | 0% 0%
FtT IAC Continuation Training 29/11/18 58 28 48% 32% | 64% | 4% 0% 21% | 57% | 14% 7% 61% | 21% | 18% 0%
FtT IAC Continuation Training 04/12/18 61 34 56% 24% | 71% | 6% 0% 21% | 65% | 15% 0% 41% | 56% | 3% 0%
FtT IAC Continuation Training 05/12/18 68 34 50% 32% | 65% | 3% 0% 21% | 47% | 29% 3% 56% | 38% | 6% 0%
FtT IAC Continuation Training 06/12/18 65 32 49% 9% 88% | 3% 0% 16% | 75% | 9% 0% 53% | 41% | 6% 0%
FtT IAC Residential Training 29/01/19 81 37 46% 32% | 57% | 8% 3% 19% | 46% | 27% 8% 35% | 54% | 8% 3%
FtT IAC Residential Training 31/01/19 62 28 45% 39% | 57% | 4% 0% 32% | 46% | 21% 0% 50% | 43% | 7% 0%
UT (Salaried) IAC Training 05/02/19 32 15 47% 27% | 67% | 7% 0% 20% | 53% | 27% 0% 20% | 73% | 7% 0%
FtT IAC Fee Paid Judge Inducti
Training e raid Judge Induction 12/03/19 66 41 62% | 22% | 46% | 24% | 7% | 15% |37% | 41% | 7% | 49% | 27% | 24% | 0%

Tribunals — Land Registry
Aim(s) Pre-course Materials Usefulness

Start of Number | Return In Not In Not In Not
Title: Seminar/Conference Event Attendees of FFs Rate% | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall
LR Tribunal Judge Induction 17/09/18 10 3 30% 67% | 33% | 0% 0% 33% | 33% | 0% 33% 100% | 0% 0% 0%
Land Registration Annual Conference 06/03/19 28 12 43% 50% | 50% | 0% 0% 8% 25% | 58% 8% 50% | 42% | 8% 0%

Sub=Substantially



Tribunals — Mental Health

Title: Semi Start of Aim(s) Pre-course Material
5 o inar/Conference Event A Number | Return In Gl Usefulness
MeVE|0pments in MH Law for Legal ttendees | of FFs | Rate % | Fully | Sub | part Not In Not |
ember.s 02/05/18 2 14 ) atall | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub . e
Appropriate Medical Treatment 8% 71% | 29% | 0% 0% 29% | 71% 9 part _atal
. (o)
Beyond Medication 03/05/18 39 21 549% 6| 0% 0% 71% | 29% | 0% 0%
RPP Inducti 6 | 76% | 19% | 59
— uction 09/0/18 - - 6| 5% | 0% 38% | 48% | 14% | 0% 52% | 43% | 5% 0
utism Spectrum Disorders from the 4 78% | 50% |50% | 0% | 0% o i i
nside 16/05/18 - 6 | 36% |36% | 7% | 21% | 79% | 14% | 79
Core Course 3 65% 41% | 59% | 0% 0% 229 L o
: 21/05/18 81 41 i 2% | 47% | 31% | 0% | S0% | 47% | 3% 9
Appraisal Training 51% 29% | 63% | 7% 0% . 6 0%
06/06/18 16 i - 0 22% | 44% | 32% 2% 56% | 299
RPP Awareness 75% 42% | 58% | 0% 0% . ° 9% | 15% | 0%
12/06/18 6 | 17% | 58% | 25% | 09 0
49 % | 50% 9
Speciali i 24 49% 29% | 63% 9 6 | 50% | 0% 0%
pecialist Medical Members Traini 6| 8% 0% 17% | 46% 0
ng 13/06/18 51 27 6| 38% | 0% | 67% | 25% | 8% 9
Appraisal Traini 53% | 22% | 56% | 22% | 09 o
raining 19/06/18 0 0% 11% | 33% | 41% | 15% 15% | 5
26 14 54% 0 G Il Tl
Appraisal Training . 0 36% | 64% | 0% 0% 21% | 50% | 29% 0% 64%
11 0 % | 29% | 7%
Core C i 82% | 44% | 44% | 11% | 09 i I
ourse 27/06 0| 0% 33% |33% | 33% | 0% o
i | /18 20 " o : 6 | 67% | 11% | 22% | 0%
tism Spectrum Disorders from the 3 32% | 50% | 16% | 2% 18% | 48% 9
Inside 05/09/18 46 33 o 60| 27% | 7% 36% | 41% | 18% | 5%
Health, Safety and the Protection of 2% 67% | 33% | 0% | 0% 21% | 30% | 459
Others 12/09/18 47 ° % 3% 64% | 33% | 3% 0%
The Nightmare Hear 23 49% 17% | 65% | 9% | 9% 0% :
re Hearing 13/09/18 - ) 22% | 35% | 43% 39% | 26% | 22% | 13%
Fee Paid Trib %8 60% | 43% | 43% | 14% | 0% 8 ’
unal Judge Induction 20/09/18 " o | 39% | 14% | 36% | 11% | 64% | 25% | 7%
17 65% 35% 0 6 | 4%
Mental Capacity and the MHT 6| 59% | 6% | 0% | 18% | 71% | 12% | 09
26/09/18 16 1 o () 0% 53% | 41% | 6% 0%
Safeguardin ’ A43% | 48% | 10% | 0%
g and Aftercare update 27/09/18 46 25 i 2% | o2 | 24% | 0% 48% | 43% | 10% | 0%
Core Course Sa% 28% | 52% | 20% | 0% 0 °
08/10/18 e - o 8% 40% | 36% | 16% 32% | 44% | 24% 0%
- (o)
Adjournments, Recommendations and 57% | 35% | 60% | 5% | 0% | 16% | 53% 9 :
Withdrawals 06/11/18 47 6| 28% | 2% | 44% | 49% | 7% | 0%
- — 27 57% | 56% | 41% | 4% | 09 i
mmunicating Effectively — ” ° % | 37% |56% | 7% | 0% | 63% |30% | 7%

. (o) 0,
Restricted Patients Panel (RPP) 23 58% 35% 48% | 17% 0% 13% 439 ° 0%
Training 14/11/18 33 s 1o ° 3% | 43% | 0% 48% | 39% | 13% | 0%

6 | 33% |67% | 0% | 0%
0 13% 53% 9
() 6 | 33% 0% 47% | 47% | 7% 0%




Aim(s) Pr .
Title: Seminar/Conference Start of Number | Return e-course Materials Usefulness
Devel : Event Attendees f In Not |
elopments in MH Law for Legal of FFis | Rate% | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Full n | et In | Not
Members 15/11/18 29 14 ully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part
FtT(HESC : 48% 57% | 29% | 149 o P at all
)MH - Medical Members 6| 14% | 0% | 7% |29% | 64% | 0% ;
Induction 21/11/18 8 ° 6| 71% | 21% | 7% | 0%
2 49 60% | 57% | 43% | 09 o
Decision Makin L 6| 0% | 0% 31% | 55% | 12% 9
ing and Reasons Writing 04/12/18 33 0 2% 73% | 22% | 4% 0%
y ' 15 45% | 67% [33% | 0% | 0% | 27% R
ental Capacity and the MHT 05/12/18 43 o | o0% 1% O% 80% | 20% | 0% 0%
13 0, (]
Health, Safety and the Protection of 0% 8% | 54% | 38% | 0% 8% | 54% | 38% | 0% 0
Others 22/01/19 47 - o 31% | 46% | 23% 0%
Adjournments, Recommendations and o 19% | 53% | 28% | 0% 9% | 3% | 13%
7 (v} 0,
Withdrawals 05/02/19 51 28 55% i 2% | 396 | 3% 0%
0,
Communicati . 0 50% | 50% | 0% 0% 39% 50% | 119 0
unicating Effectively 06/02/19 20 0 % 0% 61% 39% | 0% 0%
e 27 59% 26% | 48% | 22% 4% 7% o
e Nightmare Hearing 05/03/19 . o 6 | 81% | 44% | 7% | 30% | 44% | 2% | 4%
()
Being a Judicial Decisi 27 57% 30% | 56% | 15% | 0% 15% | 41% 0 0
g a Judicial Decision Maker 06/03/19 39 5 6 | 30% 15% 52% 44% 4% 0%
EP TJ Inducti 6 67% | 42% |50% | 8% | 0% | 38% | 31% | 319
ion 06/03/19 " " — 0 % | 0% | 62% |27% | 12% | 0%
Appropriate Medical Treatment % 70% | 30% | 0% | 0% 24% | 57% | 13% | 7% 9
Beyond Medication 12/03/19 51 27 53% 9 i S I I
Core Course 0 59% | 30% | 11% 0% 33% | 52% | 15% 0% 309
13/02/19 66 3 ° 0% | 41% | 30% | 0%
] 5 53% | 31% | 66% | 3% | 0% | 179
aw for non-Lawyers 150U . 0 % | 66% | 14% | 3% 49% | 43% | 9% 0%
(]
Medical M i 26 33% 42% | 50% | 8% 0% 23% | 50% 9 i
. (o)
embers Induction Mop-Up 15/01/19 c R o o | 23% 4% 54% 38% | 8% 0%
- ° 50% | 50% | 0% 0%
i - 1007
Specialist Medical Members Training 16/01/19 . : 0 00% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 100% | 0% | 0% | 0%
7 57% 48% | 44% | 7% 0% 26% | 30% 9
6| 37% | 7% | 44% | 33% | 19% | 4%

Sub=Substantially




Residential Property Tribunal

Aim(s) Pre-course Materials Usefulness

Start of Number | Return In Not In Not In Not
Title: Seminar/Conference Event Attendees of FFs Rate% | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall
Northern Region Training Day 23/05/18 28 14 50% 36% | 64% | 0% 0% 36% | 64% | 0% 0% 64% | 29% | 7% 0%
Eastern Region Training Day 26/06/18 25 18 72% 44% | 56% | 0% 0% 39% | 56% | 6% 0% 72% | 28% | 0% 0%
FtT PC - RPT Tribunal Judge Induction 23/10/18 8 7 88% 57% | 43% | 0% 0% 43% | 43% | 0% 14% 71% | 14% | 14% 0%
Southern Region Training Day 24/10/18 36 26 72% 65% | 35% | 2% 0% 23% | 58% | 19% 0% 77% | 23% | 0% 0%
CpPD4 29/10/18 20 14 70% 64% | 36% | 0% 0% 43% | 50% | 7% 0% 86% | 14% | 0% 0%
London Region Training Day 21/11/18 47 44 94% 68% | 30% | 0% 0% 43% | 45% | 7% 5% 82% | 16% | 2% 0%
CpPD4 04/02/19 23 13 57% 69% | 31% | 4% 0% 46% | 54% | 0% 0% 77% | 23% | 0% 0%
FtT PC - Midland Region Training Day 19/02/19 20 15 75% 67% | 33% | 0% 0% 27% | 60% | 13% 0% 80% | 20% | 0% 0%
FtT PC - CPR and Deployment Training 27/02/19 42 28 67% 50% | 46% | 0% 0% 25% | 68% | 7% 0% 68% | 29% | 4% 0%
CPD4 04/03/19 18 14 78% 64% | 36% | 0% 0% 29% | 64% | 7% 0% 71% | 29% | 0% 0%

Tribunals — Special Educational Needs and Disability
Aim(s) Pre-course Materials Usefulness

Start of Number | Return In Not In Not In Not
Title: Seminar/Conference Event Attendees of FFs Rate % | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall
Extended Powers of the Tribunal:
Making Recommendations in Health 25/04/18 98 43 44% 21% | 74% | 5% 0% 16% | 47% | 37% 0% 49% | 47% | 5% 0%
and Social Care (NRP)
FtT(HESC)SEND Trib | Jud
- d(uction) ribunat fudge 05/09/18 14 5 36% | 60% |40% | 0% | 0% | 60% | 20% |20% | 0% | 100% | 0% | 0% | 0%
FtT(HESC)CS Tribunal Judge Induction 05/09/18 13 4 31% 25% | 75% | 0% 0% 0% 50% | 0% 50% 75% | 25% | 0% 0%
Disability Discriminati - ;
Tr':?:i'r']';y Iscrimination Continuation |, ¢ /91 34 11 32% | 27% |55% | 18% | 0% | 9% |45% | 36% | 9% | 45% | 36% | 18% | 0%

i END L

gr‘l’jr;’(')e“"c"ya"d Update of SEND Law 10/10/18 48 15 31% | 27% |67% | 7% | 0% | 20% |27% | 47% | 7% | 33% |60% | 7% | 0%
(0] i d Update of SEND L
ar‘]’jr;’c'ji"c"ya” pdate o aw 18/10/18 54 30 56% | 37% | 57% | 3% | 3% | 13% |33% |47% | 7% | 53% | 43% | 3% | 0%




Aim(s) Pre-course Materials Usefulness

Start of Number | Return In Not In Not In Not
Title: Seminar/Conference Event Attendees of FFs Rate% | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall
Extended Powers of the Tribunal:
Making Recommendations in Health 26/11/18 14 8 57% 38% | 63% | 0% 0% 38% | 50% | 13% 0% 75% | 25% | 0% 0%
and Social Care (NRP)
Care Standards Training 28/11/18 39 23 59% 4% 78% | 17% 0% 0% 9% | 22% | 70% 26% | 65% | 9% 0%
Updating SEND Knowledge and the
Power to Make Recommendations in 29/01/19 110 55 50% 13% | 40% | 33% | 15% 5% 25% | 22% | 47% 36% | 53% | 7% 4%
Health and Social Care
JAC Tribunal Judge Induction 05/03/19 21 18 86% 33% | 67% | 0% 0% 17% | 17% | 67% 0% 78% | 22% | 0% 0%

Tribunals — Social Security and Child Support
Aim(s) Pre-course Materials Usefulness

Start of Number | Return In Not In Not In Not
Title: Seminar/Conference Event Attendees of FFs Rate % | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall
Child Support Refresher Training 26/04/18 39 8 21% 13% | 88% | 0% 0% 0% 50% | 50% 0% 50% | 50% | 0% 0%
1-day Medical Training 02/05/18 66 36 55% 28% | 50% | 19% 3% 44% | 31% | 25% 0%
TMRT 03/05/18 58 29 50% 41% | 52% | 3% 3% 10% | 41% | 38% | 10% 62% | 31% | 3% 3%
TMRT 09/05/18 48 17 35% 6% 82% | 12% 0% 18% | 41% | 24% | 18% 12% | 65% | 18% 6%
TMRT 17/05/18 54 18 33% 22% | 61% | 17% 0% 6% 22% | 67% 6% 44% | 33% | 22% 0%
TMRT 24/05/18 50 16 32% 38% | 50% | 6% 6% 13% | 56% | 25% 6% 19% | 56% | 19% 6%
1-day Medical Training 24/05/18 68 24 35% 21% | 71% | 8% 0% 54% | 33% | 13% 0%
TMRT 05/06/18 56 17 30% 12% | 59% | 24% 6% 0% 35% | 59% 6% 47% | 24% | 29% 0%
TMRT 12/06/18 41 20 49% 30% | 70% | 0% 0% 15% | 25% | 45% | 15% 45% | 50% | 5% 0%
Residential for Tribunals Judges 13/06/18 64 19 30% 21% | 74% | 5% 0% 32% | 26% | 32% | 11% A47% | 47% | 5% 0%
1-day Medical Training 19/06/18 65 21 32% 33% | 43% | 24% 0% 48% | 29% | 24% 0%
TMRT (London) 05/07/18 37 5 14% 40% | 40% | 20% 0% 0% 60% | 40% 0% 40% | 60% | 0% 0%
1-day Medical Training (London) 10/07/18 69 21 30% 29% | 38% | 33% 0% 43% | 38% | 19% 0%
'(DP';Z?)"'W Qualified Refresher Training | ;7,071 39 27 69% | 30% |63% | 7% | 0% 56% | 41% | 4% | 0%
_Il?l:l;“(qli)rlztrlct Tribunal Judge) Induction 23/07/18 17 9 539% 89% | 11% | 0% 0%
Tribunal Judge Induction Training (EOI) 28/08/18 56 33 59% 39% | 52% | 9% 0% 12% | 39% | 45% 3% 70% | 27% | 3% 0%




Aim(s) Pre-course Materials Usefulness
Start of Number | Return In Not In Not In Not

Title: Seminar/Conference Event Attendees of FFs Rate% | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall

(o] (] (] (] (o] (] (o] () (o]
az:ugzgﬂagme‘j Induction Training | 1 /09/13 61 22 36% | 59% |36% | 5% | 0% 73% | 23% | 5% | 0%
Residential for Tribunals Judges (mop- 0 0 0 o o o o 0 0 o o o o
up) 26/09/18 58 26 45% 27% | 58% | 15% 0% 15% | 54% | 27% 4% 50% | 35% | 15% 0%
a;zzu'gzgtag:‘;'ed Induction Training | > /10/1g 69 21 30% | 38% |57% | 5% | 0% 81% | 14% | 5% | 0%
Disability Qualified Refresher Training 04/10/18 42 27 64% 44% | 44% | 11% 0% 63% | 26% | 4% 7%
TMRT (Cardiff) 09/10/18 40 23 58% 26% | 52% | 22% 0% 13% | 22% | 65% 0% 43% | 39% | 17% 0%
Medical Induction (Part 2) Manchester 30/10/18 72 38 53% 34% | 55% | 11% 0% 24% | 47% | 29% 0% 71% | 24% | 5% 0%
Residential for Tribunals Judges 06/11/18 67 19 28% 5% 95% | 0% 0% 5% 58% | 37% 0% 5% 58% | 37% 0%
TMRT 07/11/18 58 19 33% 21% | 47% | 32% 0% 21% 16% | 63% 0% 42% | 37% | 16% 5%
Disability Qualified Refresher Training 13/11/18 45 19 42% 32% | 68% | 0% 0% 47% | 47% | 5% 0%
CIC Annual Conference 13/11/18 57 33 58% 18% | 76% | 6% 0% 15% | 58% | 21% 6% 36% | 45% | 18% 0%
mi:'ﬁ;'o'r';i‘;‘:'on (Part 2) 29/11/18 62 26 42% | 19% | 73% | 8% | 0% | 23% |46% |31% | 0% | 69% |27% | 4% | 0%
Medical Induction (Part 2) Stansted 04/12/18 66 32 48% 34% | 47% | 19% 0% 19% | 44% | 28% 9% 63% | 22% | 16% 0%
Disability Qualified Refresher Training 05/12/18 51 28 55% 36% | 57% | 7% 0% 71% | 21% | 7% 0%
TMRT (London) 11/12/18 58 22 38% 36% | 55% | 5% 5% 23% 18% | 50% 9% 45% | 32% | 18% 5%
TMRT 15/01/19 46 20 43% 60% | 35% | 5% 0% 20% | 45% | 35% 0% 70% | 25% | 5% 0%
01 Conversion Training 16/01/19 86 48 56% 23% | 52% | 25% 0% 13% | 23% | 54% | 10% 52% | 29% | 19% 0%
TMRT 05/02/19 48 23 48% 26% | 57% | 17% 0% 4% 35% | 61% 0% 30% | 48% | 22% 0%
SSCS 05 Induction 13/02/19 30 17 57% 41% | 59% | 0% 0% 41% | 41% | 18% 0% 76% | 24% | 0% 0%
22'::513; ;gdge Induction (Fee Paid) 04/03/19 129 54 42% | 46% |48% | 6% | 0% | 37% |37% |26% | 0% | 87% |11% | 2% | 0%
SSCS Annual Conference 13/03/19 104 48 46% 31% | 56% | 13% 0% 13% | 33% | 48% 6% 56% | 25% | 19% 0%




Tax Chambers Conference

Aim(s) Pre-course Materials Usefulness
Start of Number | Return In Not In Not In Not
Title: Seminar/Conference Event Attendees of FFs Rate% | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall
Tax Chambers Conference 19/10/18 36 35 97% 60% | 31% | 6% 0% 57% | 26% | 14% 0% 49% | 37% | 9% 0%
Employment Appeal Tribunals
Aim(s) Pre-course Materials Usefulness
Start of Number | Return In Not In Not In Not
Title: Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | ofFFs | Rate% | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall
EAT Annual Judicial Training Day 21/03/2019 22 6 27% 83% | 17% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 83% 0% 0% 0%
Employment Tribunals — England and Wales
Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not
Title: Seminar/Conference Event Attendees FFs Rate% | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall
In Region EJ Training -London East 27/04/2018 19 16 84% 75% | 25% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 69% | 31% | 0% 0%
In Region EJ Training - Manchester 10/05/2018 29 24 83% 71% | 29% | 0% 0% 71% | 13% | 0% 0% 67% | 21% | 0% 0%
Social Context of Judging - York 16/05/2018 28 28 100% 43% | 54% | 0% 0% 50% | 36% | 0% 0% 54% | 32% | 7% 0%
In Region EJ Training - Birmingham 17/05/2018 32 14 44% 71% | 29% | 0% 0% 7% 7% | 1% 0% 43% | 57% | 0% 0%
In Region EJ Training - Leeds 18/05/2018 37 24 65% 54% | 42% | 4% 0% 21% | 33% | 25% 4% 46% | 42% | 8% 0%
In Region NLM Training - L
genterg;;’” raining - London 21/05/2018 32 27 84% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 44% |41% | 11% | 0%
In Region EJ Training - Watford 25/05/2018 37 33 89% 61% | 39% | 0% 0% 18% | 15% | 15% 0% 61% | 39% | 0% 0%
In Region EJ Training - Nottingham 08/06/2018 20 16 80% 94% 6% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 88% | 13% | 0% 0%
Continuing Professional Devel t-
V\‘/’:rv'\:’i;'(”g rofessionatbevelopment =1 19/06/2018 26 23 88% | 52% |43% | 0% | 0% | 13% |30% | 48% | 0% | 43% |52% | 0% | 0%
\Cl\‘/’:rt'v\:’i;'(”g Professional Development - |, ;¢ /7018 25 23 92% | 61% |35% | 0% | 0% | 26% |43% | 22% | 4% | 78% |22% | 0% | 0%
Continuing Professional Development | 21/06/2018 29 24 83% 71% | 25% | 0% 0% 42% | 29% | 17% | 0% 50% | 38% | 0% 0%
In Region EJ Training - London Central 29/06/2018 38 22 58% 14% | 64% | 9% 0%
Continuing Professional Development 19/09/2018 27 23 85% 78% | 13% | 0% 0% 35% | 35% | 17% 0% 78% | 22% | 0% 0%
In Region NLM Training - MW Region 03/10/2018 32 22 69% 50% | 50% | 0% 0% 18% 9% | 18% | 23% 36% | 59% | 0% 0%
'(::ae;'r‘]’g”) NLM Training - SE Region 05/10/2018 26 19 73% | 79% | 21% | 0% | 0% | 16% | 16% | 21% | 5% | 68% |32% | 0% | 0%




Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of Return In Not In Not In Not

Title: Seminar/Conference Event Attendees FFs Rate% | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall
In Region NLM Training - NE Regi
(Eeefji')o n raining esglon 09/10/2018 73 33 45% | 82% |36% | 0% | 0% | 21% | 18% | 20% | 61% | 42% | 52% | 6% | 0%
In Region NLM Training - Wales Region 11/10/2018 23 19 83% 95% 5% 0% 0%
In Region NLM Training - South East 12/10/2018 36 29 81% | 52% |41% | 10% | 0% | 3% |17% | 17% | 24% | 48% | 38% | 14% | 3%
(Watford) Region
In Region NLM Training - South East
(gusgé‘:r; s d;a)';!‘ggionsou as 16/10/2018 23 13 57% | 54% | 31% | 15% | 0% | 23% | 15% | 0% | 31% | 46% |31% | 23% | 0%
Social Context of Judging 16/10/2018 30 27 90% | 37% |44% | 4% | 0% | 11% | 19% | 41% | 4% | 33% |33% | 19% | 0%
In Region NLM Training - South East
;egigr:‘;réambri drga;;"”g outh tas 18/10/2018 20 19 95% | 79% | 16% | 5% | 0% | 5% | 0% | 5% | 16% | 74% | 21% | 5% | 0%
In Region NLM Training - Mid|
\;'les‘etgl;‘;';ion raining - Midlands 18/10/2018 34 6 18% | 67% |33% | 0% | 0% | 17% | 17% | 17% | 17% | 50% | 50% | 0% | 0%
In Region NLM Training - L h
;egi'“;gnm” raining - London South | 0,16 551g 73 23 32% | 61% |39% | 0% | 0% 43% | 57% | 0% | 0%
In Region NLM Training - W Region 25/10/2018 20 19 95% | 95% | 5% | 0% | 0%
In Region EJ Training - W Regi
(r,:,,ﬁ)lon J Training eglon 08/11/2018 14 14 100% | 79% | 14% | 0% | 0%
In Region EJ Training - NW Region 08/11/2018 28 19 68% 32% | 32% | 5% 0% 47% | 32% | 0% 0% 26% | 53% | 5% 0%
In Region EJ Training - ME Region 09/11/2018 15 13 87% 85% | 15% | 0% 0% 85% | 15% | 0% 0%
In Region EJ Training - MW Region 14/11/2018 26 12 46% | 83% |17% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 8% | 58% |33% | 0% | 0%
In Region NLM Training - ME Region 15/11/2018 50 39 78% 69% | 31% | 0% 0% 18% | 15% | 20% | 51% 59% | 38% | 0% 0%
In Region EJ Training - SW Region 16/11/2018 25 19 76% | 63% |32% | 0% | 0% | 42% |42% | 20% | 0% | 63% |26% | 0% | 0%
In Region EJ Training - SE Region 16/11/2018 39 36 92% | 50% |42% | 8% | 0% | 25% |56% | 14% | 3% | 50% |39% | 8% | 0%
In Region NLM Training - NW Region 20/11/2018 27 26 96% 23% | 77% | 0% 0% 31% | 65% | 0% 0%
In Region NLM Training - NW Region 21/11/2018 18 16 89% 56% | 44% | 0% 0% 50% | 50% | 0% 0%
In Region NLM Training - NW Regi
L?Vefsfor;) raining eglon 22/11/2018 24 18 75% | 39% | 56% | 6% | 0% 50% | 44% | 0% | 0%
In Region EJ Training - W Region 23/11/2018 11 11 100% | 100% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 100% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 91% | 0% | 0% | 0%
In Region EJ Training - NE Region 23/11/2018 36 28 78% | 54% | 32% | 4% | 0% | 32% |25% | 32% | 7% | 54% |36% | 4% | 0%
Continuing Professional Development 27/11/2018 28 24 86% 75% | 25% | 0% 0% 63% | 29% | 0% 0% 42% | 25% | 0% 0%
In Region EJ Training - LE Region 07/12/2018 28 19 68% | 74% | 26% | 0% | 0% | 58% | 26% | 20% | 0% | 74% |26% | 0% | 0%
In Region EJ Training - LS Region 07/12/2018 24 13 54% | 54% | 46% | 0% | 0% 69% | 31% | 0% | 0%




Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not
Title: Seminar/Conference Event Attendees FFs Rate% | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Fully | Sub | part | atall | Very | Sub | part | atall
In Region EJ Training - LC Region 17/12/2018 33 18 55% 50% | 44% | 6% 0%
In Region NLM Training Mop Up 18/03/2019 21 18 86% | 72% |28% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 61% |33% | 0% | 0%
Session - MW Region

Sub=Substantially




Employment Tribunals — Scotland

Aim(s) Pre-course materials Usefulness
Start of No of | Return In Not In Not In Not at
Title: Seminar/Conference Event Attendees | FFs Rate % | Fully | Sub part | atall | Fully | Sub part | atall | Very | Sub part all
ET Members Training Inverness 17/04/2018 6 6 100% 33% 67% 0% 0% 17% 83% 0% 0%
ET Members Training Glasgow 19/04/2018 48 29 60% 72% | 28% 0% 0% 79% | 21% 0% 0%
ET Members Training Aberdeen 25/04/2018 9 9 100% 67% | 33% 0% 0% 56% | 44% 0% 0%
ET Members Training Dundee 26/04/2018 18 12 67% 83% | 17% 0% 0% 100% | 0% 0% 0%
ET Members Training Edinburgh 27/04/2018 21 14 67% 79% | 21% 0% 0% 86% | 14% 0% 0%
Conference 12/09/2018 38 27 71% 67% | 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 74% | 22% 4% 0%
ET Judges - 12/09/2018 40 27 68% 67% | 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 74% | 22% 4% 0%
ET Members Training - Aberdeen 31/10/2018 14 11 79% 18% | 45% | 36% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27% | 45% | 27% 0%
ET Members Training - Dundee 01/11/2018 15 13 87% 46% | 54% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 54% | 38% 8% 0%
ET Members Training - Glasgow 06/11/2018 45 19 42% 37% | 63% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 58% | 32% | 11% 0%
ET Members Training - Edinburgh 08/11/2018 21 15 71% 20% | 67% | 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60% | 27% | 13% 0%
Post Induction Training 13/12/2018 11 6 55% 100% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67% 0% 33% 0%
Equal Pay 12/03/2019 18 7 39% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ET Judges Follow-on induction 13/03/2019 11 6 55% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17% 17% 0% 0%

Sub=Substantially




